Power Inductor
MODEL HA55
Magnetics
	 Operating	Temperature	Range	-40°C	to	+155°C
	 High	inductance,	high	efficiency	and	excellent
	 current	handling
	 Use	as	DC-DC	converter	and	in	high	current
	 applications,	suitable	for	industrial	as	well	as

Irated
Rated
Current (A)
Isat
Saturation
Current (A)
DC Resistance
SRF
MHz
Type
Figure
mΩ
Typ
mΩ
Max
HA55-3623200LF 20.00 14.50 33.00 35.0 3.35 3.85 14.0 1
HA55-3023115LF 11.50 8.24 39.00 43.0 2.30 2.76 33.0 2
HA55-2223070LF 7.00 5.33 40.00 48.0 1.70 2.00 33.0 3
HA55-3023130LF 13.00 9.33 37.00 40.0 2.50 3.25 19.0 4
HA55L-3623220LF* 22.00 13.00 34.00 26.0 3.35 3.85 12.0 1
HA55L-3023135LF* 13.50 8.42 39.00 30.0 2.30 2.76 33.0 2
HA55L-2223088LF* 8.83 5.52 41.00 33.0 1.70 2.00 36.0 3
HA55L-3023163LF* 16.30 9.38 37.00 27.0 2.50 3.25 25.0 4
HA55L-3623400LF* 40.00 24.00 26.00 20.0 5.70 6.20 8.25 1
HA55L-4523500LF* 50.00 26.00 32.00 20.0 7.25 8.35 6.85 5
Specifications	@	25°C
Electrical	Schematic
Rev.	02
General	Note